


ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

All praises are due to the Almighty Allah SWT for the abundant blessings which
have enabled me to complete this thesis, entitled “The Determinant of Profitability on

Consumer Product Sector in Malaysia”.

First of all, | would like to express my deep appreciation to my advisors, Madam
Salwani binti Affandi and Madam Suhaily Maizan, for their great inspiration, exceptional
guidance and encouragement. | am grateful to have the opportunity to continue this
research journey under their supervision. | would also like to thank my associate
supervisor, Madam Rahayu binti Bakar for her commitment and invaluable advice,
especially during the early stages of my research journey. Nevertheless, 1 also want to
give special thanks to librarians of Uniten Muadzam Shah for their great assistance and

brilliant ideas in the collection of my data to complete this thesis.

Lastly, | really want to appreciate my beloved parent and family, for being my
inspiration until now. Deepest thank goes to all my friend and everyone, those have
been contributed by supporting my research and helping me during the final year project

progress till it is fully completed.

Thank you.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
LETTER OF SUBMISSION
ACKNOWLEGMENT

TABLE OF CONTENT

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF ABBREVIATION

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION

1.1 Concept of Profitability

1.2 Background of Consumer Product Sector
1.3 Problem Statement

1.4 Research Objective

1.5 Scope of the Study

1.6 Significance of the Study

1.7 Limitation of the Study

1.8 Operational Definition

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Dependent Variables

2.1.1 Company Profitability (ROA)

PAGE

Vi
Vii

viii

10

13



2.2 Independent Variables
2.2.1 Financial Leverage (DR)
2.2.2 Financial Ligquidity (CR)
2.2.3 Financial Efficiency (TATO)

2.2.4 Size of Firm (TA)

CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
3.1 Data Collection Method

3.2 Theoretical Framework

3.3 Model Equation

3.4 Data Retrieval

CHAPTER FOUR: RESULT AND DATA INTERPRETATION

4.0 Expected Result of Variables

4.1 Descriptive Statistics

4.2 Correlation of Coefficient Analysis

4.3 Pooled Ordinary Least Square (OLS)

4.4 Breusch Pagan and Lagrangian Multiplier Test
4.5 Random Effect Model test

4.6 Hausman Fixed Test

4.7 Random Effect Model test

CHAPTER FIVE: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION

5.1 Conclusion

5.2 Recommendation

15

17

19

20

23

24

24

26

31

32

33

35

37

38

39

40

41

43



ABSTRACT

Using financial accounting panel data from the COMPUSTAT database for a
representative sample of 60 companies of consumer product sector, the researcher
develop a statistical methodology that links managerial decisions related to profitability.
This case study is about determinant of profitability of Consumer Product Sector firm in
Malaysia developed from year to year and the companies involved only from public listed
in Bursa Malaysia. By conducting panel data analysis, the researcher found that the
determinants factors such as financial leverage, financial efficiency, financial liquidity
and size of firm are significantly related to profitability of the firm. In addition, financial
efficiency, financial liquidity, and size of firm are significantly and have a positive
relationship to the profitability of the firm. Further, financial leverage has a negative

relationship with the profitability of the firm.

Key words: profitability, financial liquidity, financial leverage, financial efficiency, and

size of firm.



