### **DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK**



# BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) FINANCE FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

## I, UMI SAKINAH BINTI ZAKARIA (2010897248),

### Hereby, declare that:

- This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated
- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally
  or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other
  degrees.
- All verbatim extract have been distinguish by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature:	Date:	27/06/2013

#### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

بِنَ مِلْنُوالْتَكِمِنِ النَّيْمِ فِي النَّي فِي النَّيْمِ النَّامِ النَّامِ النَّيْمِ فِي النَّيْمِ فِي النَّيْمِ النَّامِ ا

All praises are due to the Almighty Allah SWT for the abundant blessings which have enabled me to complete this thesis, entitled "The Determinant of Profitability on Consumer Product Sector in Malaysia".

First of all, I would like to express my deep appreciation to my advisors, Madam Salwani binti Affandi and Madam Suhaily Maizan, for their great inspiration, exceptional guidance and encouragement. I am grateful to have the opportunity to continue this research journey under their supervision. I would also like to thank my associate supervisor, Madam Rahayu binti Bakar for her commitment and invaluable advice, especially during the early stages of my research journey. Nevertheless, I also want to give special thanks to librarians of Uniten Muadzam Shah for their great assistance and brilliant ideas in the collection of my data to complete this thesis.

Lastly, I really want to appreciate my beloved parent and family, for being my inspiration until now. Deepest thank goes to all my friend and everyone, those have been contributed by supporting my research and helping me during the final year project progress till it is fully completed.

Thank you.

# **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK	<b>PAGE</b> i
LETTER OF SUBMISSION	ii
ACKNOWLEGMENT	iii
TABLE OF CONTENT	iv
LIST OF TABLES	vii
LIST OF FIGURES	vii
LIST OF ABBREVIATION	viii
ABSTRACT	ix
CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION	
1.1 Concept of Profitability	1
1.2 Background of Consumer Product Sector	3
1.3 Problem Statement	4
1.4 Research Objective	5
1.5 Scope of the Study	6
1.6 Significance of the Study	7
1.7 Limitation of the Study	9
1.8 Operational Definition	10
CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1 Dependent Variables	
2.1.1 Company Profitability (ROA)	13

2.2 Independent Variables	
2.2.1 Financial Leverage (DR)	15
2.2.2 Financial Liquidity (CR)	17
2.2.3 Financial Efficiency (TATO)	19
2.2.4 Size of Firm (TA)	20
CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
3.1 Data Collection Method	23
3.2 Theoretical Framework	24
3.3 Model Equation	24
3.4 Data Retrieval	26
CHAPTER FOUR: RESULT AND DATA INTERPRETATION	
4.0 Expected Result of Variables	31
4.1 Descriptive Statistics	32
4.2 Correlation of Coefficient Analysis	33
4.3 Pooled Ordinary Least Square (OLS)	35
4.4 Breusch Pagan and Lagrangian Multiplier Test	37
4.5 Random Effect Model test	38
4.6 Hausman Fixed Test	39
4.7 Random Effect Model test	40
CHAPTER FIVE: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION	
5.1 Conclusion	
5.2 Recommendation	43

#### **ABSTRACT**

Using financial accounting panel data from the COMPUSTAT database for a representative sample of 60 companies of consumer product sector, the researcher develop a statistical methodology that links managerial decisions related to profitability. This case study is about determinant of profitability of Consumer Product Sector firm in Malaysia developed from year to year and the companies involved only from public listed in Bursa Malaysia. By conducting panel data analysis, the researcher found that the determinants factors such as financial leverage, financial efficiency, financial liquidity and size of firm are significantly related to profitability of the firm. In addition, financial efficiency, financial liquidity, and size of firm are significantly and have a positive relationship to the profitability of the firm. Further, financial leverage has a negative relationship with the profitability of the firm.

**Key words**: profitability, financial liquidity, financial leverage, financial efficiency, and size of firm.